SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14252/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2015 in DBCWP No. 4331/2010 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR SONI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kapoor, AAG

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Partik Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List before a Bench of which one of us (Amitava Roy, J.) is not a member.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar