## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14252/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2015 in DBCWP No. 4331/2010 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIJAY KUMAR SONI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At request, post again after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) Court Master (Veena Khera)
Court Master